

WHEREBRAGGHAGBRAGG

This year's brand-new program sparks imagination through collaboration and creative problem solving as local, qualified educators lead campers to unlock their potential and help them shine their brightest.





STEM CAMP 2024

Indian Prairie is excited to partner with the National Inventor's Hall of Fame to offer **Camp Invention and Invention Project**, awardwinning national programs. These fun, hands-on two (2) week STEM experiences will engage K-5 students in Camp Invention activities including: *Let's Glow* and *Operation HydroDrop* and grades 6-8 students with Invention Project activities including: *E-Birds* and *Road Rally.* Camp Invention has taken place for 30+ years and will be offered in more than 1,000 schools across the country this summer.

STEM Camp will be taught by Indian Prairie certified teachers. Camp hours are **8:30 - 11:30 am** and will be held at **Granger Middle School**, 2721 Stonebridge Blvd, Aurora. The cost is \$175 per student for these two (2) week camps. Indian Prairie is pleased to offer the registration fee for \$95 less than the national average for Camp Invention! STEM Camp dates are as follows:

Grades K-2 Camp: Grades 3-5 Camp: Grades 6-8 Camp: Week 1: June 4 - 6 and Week 2: June 10 - 13 *(No camp on June 3rd)* Week 1: June 17 - 20 and Week 2: June 24 - 27 *(No camp on June 19th)* Week 1: June 17 - 20 and Week 2: June 24 - 27 *(No camp on June 19th)*

To register: Please login to the PushCoin webstore at: <u>https://store.ipsd.org</u> and click on the **2024 Summer STEM Camp drop-down**

Questions: Please contact Ms. Kaleta, Indian Prairie STEM Integration Specialist at elizabeth_kaleta@ipsd.org or (630) 375-1075

Camp Invention is a nonprofit program of the National Inventors Hall of Fame.





Investors in Creativity and Invention Army Educational Outreach Program Burton D. Morgan Foundation General Motors Grainger ©2023 National Inventors Hall of Fame", Inc.

Nordson Corporation Foundation Overdeck Family Foundation United Way of Summit & Medina U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) STEM Walton Family Foundation